



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe
2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

DATE: 3/11/2019
TIME: 3:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>SEGMENT 1</i>	<i>SEGMENT 2</i>	<i>SEGMENT 3</i>	<i>BID TOTAL</i>
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 622,390.77	\$ 264,438.63	\$ 107,607.00	\$ 994,436.40
2	Hutch Paving	\$ 624,575.90	\$ 291,168.00	\$ 140,285.00	\$ 1,056,028.90



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Grosse Pointe
 2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Maumee Avenue							
1.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,570.00	18,570.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	20	Ft	21.00	420.00	18.00	360.00
3.	Curb, Rem	120	Ft	21.00	2,520.00	18.00	2,160.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	69	Syd	32.00	2,208.00	15.00	1,035.00
5.	Embankment, CIP	110	Cyd	66.00	7,260.00	19.00	2,090.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	550	Cyd	93.00	51,150.00	26.00	14,300.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	4,500.00
8.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	26	Ea	112.00	2,912.00	110.00	2,860.00
9.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	485.00	485.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,800	Syd	16.50	29,700.00	9.80	17,640.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	37.00	3,700.00	22.00	2,200.00
12.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	8,415.00	8,415.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
13.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	980	Ton	0.01	9.80	34.00	33,320.00
14.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	5,000	Ft	2.50	12,500.00	0.65	3,250.00
15.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	5,000	Ft	3.90	19,500.00	7.50	37,500.00
16.	Hand Patching	250	Ton	0.01	2.50	150.00	37,500.00
17.	HMA, 3C	400	Ton	137.40	54,960.00	135.00	54,000.00
18.	HMA, 36A	100	Ton	173.00	17,300.00	150.00	15,000.00
19.	HMA, LVSP	1,100	Ton	108.00	118,800.00	106.50	117,150.00
20.	Cold Milling Conc Pavt	300	Syd	30.00	9,000.00	7.00	2,100.00
21.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	16.50	36,300.00	12.00	26,400.00
22.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	610	Syd	52.25	31,872.50	55.00	33,550.00
23.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	160	Ft	28.60	4,576.00	39.00	6,240.00
24.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	33.00	330.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	10	Ft	30.50	305.00	33.00	330.00
26.	_Curb Capping, Conc	3,165	Ft	20.60	65,199.00	32.00	101,280.00
27.	_Curb Ramp Opening, Curb Capping	60	Ft	14.40	864.00	35.00	2,100.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	552	Sft	7.30	4,029.60	7.20	3,974.40



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Grosse Pointe
 2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	120	Sft	8.35	1,002.00	8.20	984.00
30.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	24	Ft	50.00	1,200.00	77.00	1,848.00
31.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	135	Sft	10.00	1,350.00	35.00	4,725.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	9.50	1,900.00	8.80	1,760.00
33.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	12	Ea	75.00	900.00	80.00	960.00
34.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	12	Ea	0.01	0.12	1.00	12.00
35.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
36.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	150	Ea	15.00	2,250.00	16.00	2,400.00
37.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	150	Ea	0.01	1.50	1.00	150.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	425	Sft	4.50	1,912.50	5.00	2,125.00
39.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	425	Sft	0.01	4.25	0.10	42.50
40.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	68,667.00	68,667.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
41.	_Tree Root Trimming	5	Ea	121.00	605.00	800.00	4,000.00
42.	Sodding	1,420	Syd	4.00	5,680.00	11.00	15,620.00
43.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,420	Syd	4.00	5,680.00	3.00	4,260.00
44.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	120	Unit	80.00	9,600.00	25.00	3,000.00
45.	_Irrigation Pipe	350	Ft	3.00	1,050.00	4.00	1,400.00
46.	_Sprinkler Head	60	Ea	65.00	3,900.00	30.00	1,800.00
47.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
SUBTOTAL Maumee Avenue					622,390.77		624,575.90
Lincoln Road							
1.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
2.	Curb, Rem	40	Ft	20.00	800.00	18.00	720.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	68	Syd	20.00	1,360.00	18.00	1,224.00
4.	Embankment, CIP	102	Cyd	67.00	6,834.00	19.00	1,938.00
5.	Excavation, Earth	172	Cyd	78.40	13,484.80	27.00	4,644.00
6.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	5	Cyd	75.25	376.25	60.00	300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Grosse Pointe
 2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
7.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	112.00	1,120.00	95.00	950.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	485.00	485.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	152	Syd	20.00	3,040.00	12.00	1,824.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	32.00	800.00	35.00	875.00
11.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	5,280.00	5,280.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
12.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	280	Ton	0.01	2.80	38.00	10,640.00
13.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	2,000	Ft	3.00	6,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
14.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,000	Ft	6.35	12,700.00	7.25	14,500.00
15.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	0.01	1.00	150.00	15,000.00
16.	HMA, 3C	40	Ton	184.00	7,360.00	150.00	6,000.00
17.	HMA, 36A	25	Ton	258.00	6,450.00	150.00	3,750.00
18.	HMA, LVSP	300	Ton	127.00	38,100.00	106.50	31,950.00
19.	_ Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	450	Syd	25.50	11,475.00	11.00	4,950.00
20.	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	416	Syd	48.25	20,072.00	55.00	22,880.00
21.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	40	Ft	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00
22.	_ Curb Capping, Conc	2,922	Ft	16.70	48,797.40	32.00	93,504.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	605	Sft	7.30	4,416.50	7.70	4,658.50
24.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	400	Sft	5.25	2,100.00	25.00	10,000.00
25.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	55	Sft	8.00	440.00	25.00	1,375.00
26.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	3	Ea	75.00	225.00	80.00	240.00
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	3	Ea	0.01	0.03	1.00	3.00
28.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
29.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	35	Ea	15.00	525.00	16.00	560.00
30.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	35	Ea	0.01	0.35	1.00	35.00
31.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	50	Sft	4.50	225.00	5.00	250.00
32.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	50	Sft	0.01	0.50	0.10	5.00
33.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	36,348.00	36,348.00	2,850.00	2,850.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe
 2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34.	Sodding	1,015	Syd	4.00	4,060.00	12.00	12,180.00
35.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,015	Syd	4.00	4,060.00	2.50	2,537.50
36.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	85	Unit	80.00	6,800.00	25.00	2,125.00
37.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	4.00	2,000.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	75	Ea	65.00	4,875.00	30.00	2,250.00
39.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	825.00	825.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
SUBTOTAL Lincoln Road					264,438.63		291,168.00
Storm Sewer Items of Work							
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	451.00	451.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	268.00	268.00	850.00	850.00
3.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
4.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	550.00	3,850.00
5.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	160.00	16,000.00	85.00	8,500.00
6.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch	1	Ea	247.00	247.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	258.00	258.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	245.00	245.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	31	Ea	550.00	17,050.00	625.00	19,375.00
10.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,220.00	2,220.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
11.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,785.00	3,785.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	30	Ft	200.00	6,000.00	220.00	6,600.00
13.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	362.00	724.00	350.00	700.00
14.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	2	Ea	367.00	734.00	350.00	700.00
15.	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	23	Ea	300.00	6,900.00	550.00	12,650.00
16.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	52	Ea	250.00	13,000.00	550.00	28,600.00
17.	_Gate Well Cover	3	Ea	225.00	675.00	440.00	1,320.00
18.	_Gas Box, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	5,250.00	10,500.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover	32	Ea	525.00	16,800.00	280.00	8,960.00
20.	_Storm Manhole Cover	15	Ea	525.00	7,875.00	280.00	4,200.00
21.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	525.00	1,575.00	750.00	2,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe
 2019 HMA Resurfacing Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0193

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	17	Ea	400.00	6,800.00	490.00	8,330.00
Storm Sewer Items of Work					107,607.00		140,285.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	994,436.40	\$	1,056,028.90